
2011 Girls MSHSL Section 6AA Track and Field Championships - 6/1/2011 to 6/3/2011 
Hopkins High School 

 

 

100 Meter Dash Prelims 
Name    Yr  School   Seed   Prelims      
1 Tanoe, Mary  12  Hopkins   12.37   12.35    
2 Anderson, Taylor  10  Hopkins   12.63   12.46    
3 Floyd, Sid-Reisha 12  Armstrong   12.33   12.66    
4 Gregory,Karlona 9  Washburn   12.68   12.73    
5 Bowe, Carolina  9  Minnetonka   12.48   12.76    
6 Williams, Gloria  11  Minne-Roosevelt  12.80   12.86    
7 Ricks, Trayonna  9  Minne-Washburn  12.88   12.87    
8 Patty, Siena   9  Edina    13.03   12.93   
9 Fischer, Hana  12  Eden Prairie   13.08   12.94   
10 Crist, Elizabeth  10  Minnetonka   13.12   13.05    
11 Berry, Delyssa  10 Minne-Roosevelt  13.14   13.06    
12 White, Vera 9  Edina    13.40   13.10    
13 Manuel-Moore, Dami 9  Hopkins   13.00   13.16    
14 Johnson, Samantha 9  Eden Prairie   12.92   13.21     
15 Smith, Ronisha  12  St. Louis Park   13.41   13.26    
16 Good, Julia  11  Edina    13.56   13.34    
17 Griffith, Lily  12  Wayzata   13.48   13.38    
18 Pettis, Brianna  10  Minne-Edison   13.23   13.42    
19 Thompson, Indigo 9  Armstrong   13.19   13.48    
20 Harris, Ladeja  10  Cooper   13.82   13.60    
21 Borillo, Dana  10  Wayzata   13.54   13.65    
22 Jendkro, lindsay  11  Eden Prairie   13.45   13.67    
23 Smiley, Kira  9  Minnetonka   13.74   13.78    
24 Karneh, Margretta 11  Armstrong   13.40   13.81    
25 Woods, Naja  9  Minne-Southwest  13.94  13.82    
26 Newton, Lashelle10  Cooper   14.14   13.83   
27 Lee, Jazmyn  11  Cooper   13.93  13.87    
28 Jasmine, Burton  10  Minne-South   14.44   13.92    
29 Palmquist, Kirstin12  St. Louis Park   13.84   14.05   
30 Oppenheimer, Katie 9  Benilde   13.72   14.16    
31 Thornquist, Leah 10  Minne-Southwest  14.41   14.28    
32 Maiya, Hartman  9  Minne-South   14.39   14.34    
33 Scott, Eleanor  10  Benilde   14.03   14.34    
34 Kate, Cuthburt  10  Minne-South   14.25   14.36   
35 Williams, Maria  10  Benilde   13.97   14.40    
36 Douglas, Tyrika  11  St. Louis Park   13.97   14.47    
37 Adams, Chloe  12  Minne-Southwest  14.85   14.90    
 
100 Meter Dash Finals 
Section 6AA record: 12.00 # 2001 Vanessa Clarida, Bloomington Kennedy 
Name    Yr  School  Prelims  Finals   Wind   Points 
1 Floyd, Sid-Reisha 12  Armstrong  12.66   12.82   -3.4   10 
2 Anderson, Taylor  10  Hopkins  12.46   12.88   -3.4   8 
3 Tanoe, Mary  12  Hopkins  12.35   12.92  -3.4   6 
4 Bowe, Carolina  9  Minnetonka  12.76   13.09   -3.4  5 
5 Gregory, Karlona 9  Washburn  12.73   13.31   -3.4  4 
6 Ricks, Trayonna  9  Washburn  12.87   13.34   -3.4  3 
7 Fischer, Hana  12 Eden Prairie 12.94   13.36   -3.4  2 
8 Williams, Gloria  11  MinnRoosevelt 12.86   13.38   -3.4   1 
9 Patty, Siena   9  Edina   12.93   13.70   -3.4 
 



2011 Girls MSHSL Section 6AA Track and Field Championships - 6/1/2011 to 6/3/2011 
Hopkins High School 

 

 

200 Meter Dash Preliminaries 
   Name   Yr  School    Seed   Prelims   
1 Floyd, Sid-Reisha 12  Robbinsdale Armstrong 26.02   25.38    
2 Anderson, Elise  9  Hopkins    25.90   25.76    
3 Adams, Suzanna  11  Robbinsdale Armstrong  25.96   26.04    
4 Kaine, Dustlynn  11 Robbinsdale Armstrong  25.93   26.10   
5 Bowe, Carolina  9  Minnetonka    25.89   26.53   
6 Karlona, Gregory. 9  Minne-Washburn   26.06   26.27    
7 Ricks, Trayonna  9  Minne-Washburn   26.57   26.43   
8 Williams, Gloria  11  Minne-Roosevelt   26.44   26.44    
9 Baker, Alexa  12  Robbinsdale Cooper  26.64   26.48    
10 Patty, Siena  9  Edina     26.66   26.59    
11 Fischer, Hana  12  Eden Prairie    26.99   26.87    
12 Berry, Delyssa  10  Minne-Roosevelt   27.17   27.09    
13 Hayden, Erin  11  Wayzata    27.28   27.23    
14 Manuel-Moore, Dami 9  Hopkins    27.24   27.25    
15 Pettis, Brianna  10  Minne-Edison    27.54   27.38    
16 Rogers, Shapree   Minne-Roosevelt   27.31   27.57    
17 Childs, Christina  10  Wayzata    27.54   27.58    
18 Jeurissen, Ashley 12  Eden Prairie    27.42   27.61    
19 Steblay, Natalie  9  Eden Prairie    27.50   27.82    
20 Maddox, Maria  10  Minne-Patrick Henry  27.42   27.92    
21 Stacken, Kelly  10  Minnetonka    28.41   28.06    
22 Lawless-Egan, Emma 9  Edina     28.21   28.09    
23 Smith, Ronisha  12  St. Louis Park    28.24   28.09    
24 Tupa, Abigail  11  St. Louis Park    28.41   28.20    
25 Bailey, Ali   12  Wayzata    27.64  28.26    
26 Brown, Tate  9  Hopkins    27.55   28.26    
27 Good, Julia  11  Edina     28.22   28.31    
28 Samantha, Warren 11 Minneapolis South   28.36   28.48    
29 Johnson, Isabel  11  Minnetonka    28.44   28.53    
30 Bowie, Ranisha  11 Robbinsdale Cooper  28.14   28.56    
31 Erin, Wallin  11  Minne-South    28.39   28.64    
32 Sadiqah, Jihad  12  Minne-South    27.10   28.81   
33 Gautsche, Mariah 12  Robbinsdale Cooper   28.76   29.15    
34 Gorman, Jametta 10  Minne-Southwest   29.80   29.99   
35 Hoch, Sammie  10  Benilde-St. Margarets  29.29   30.20    
36 Michels, Maria  10  Benilde-St. Margarets  29.43   30.54    
37 McNeil, Madeline 10  Benilde-St. Margarets  29.81   31.24    
38 Douglas, Tyrika  11  St. Louis Park    29.43   31.95    
 
200 Meter Dash Finals 
Section 6AA record: 24.50 # 1982 Jennifer Bell, Bloomington Lincoln 
   Name   Yr  School    Prelims  Finals   Wind  Points 
1 Floyd, Sid-Reisha 12  Robbinsdale Armstrong  25.38   25.74   -1.7  10 
2 Kaine, Dustlynn  11  Robbinsdale Armstrong  26.10   25.90   -1.7  8 
3 Williams, Gloria  11  Minne-Roosevelt   26.44   26.31   -1.7  6 
4 Adams, Suzanna  11  Robbinsdale Armstrong  26.04   26.44   -1.7  5 
5 Bowe, Carolina  9  Minnetonka    26.53   26.50   -1.7  4 
6 Karlona, Gregory. 9  Minne-Washburn   26.27   26.90   -1.7  3 
7 Ricks, Trayonna  9  Minne-Washburn   26.43   27.02   -1.7  2 
8 Baker, Alexa  12 Robbinsdale Cooper  26.48   27.10   -1.7  1 
 



2011 Girls MSHSL Section 6AA Track and Field Championships - 6/1/2011 to 6/3/2011 
Hopkins High School 

 

 

400 Meter Dash Prelims 
  Name   Yr  School    Seed   Prelims   
1 Sweeney, Bridget 12  Hopkins    55.78   56.58     
2 Endy, Elizabeth  9  Minnetonka    58.93   1:00.13   
3 Rouse, Stephanie 12  Hopkins    1:00.21  1:00.55   
4 Jerabek, Haley  10  Benilde-St. Margarets  1:01.00  1:01.08   
5 Hermann, Jessie  10  Wayzata    1:03.22  1:01.30   
6 Starr, Olivia   11 Minnetonka    1:02.04  1:02.00   
7 Finley, Glory  10  Minne-Roosevelt   1:02.52  1:02.91   
8 Brubaker, Lydia  11  St. Louis Park    1:03.31  1:03.30   
9 Patty, Siena   9  Edina     1:03.34  1:03.71   
10 Stacken, Kelly  10  Minnetonka    1:04.40  1:03.81   
11 Malat, Madeline  9  Hopkins    1:03.41  1:03.84   
12 Brooks, Sarah  11  Wayzata    1:03.66  1:03.87   
13 Stuart, Sidney  8  Minne-Washburn   1:02.06  1:03.99   
14 Kristo, Megan  11  Eden Prairie    1:02.87  1:04.16   
15 Erin, Wallin  11  Minne-South    1:03.16  1:04.18   
16 Jensen, Sarah  12  Wayzata    1:02.24  1:04.41   
17 Sweeney, Katherine10  St. Louis Park    1:03.58  1:04.45   
18 Crocker, Allison  10  Minne-Washburn   1:02.92  1:05.06   
19 Loeffelholz, Bridget9  Edina     1:04.51  1:05.24   
20 Maddox, Maria  10  Minne-Patrick Henry   1:03.16  1:05.36   
21 Hayenga, Shelbi  10  St. Louis Park    1:04.91  1:05.86   
22 Reid, Emma  11  Minne-Southwest   1:03.33  1:06.30   
23 Kate, Cuthburt  10  Minne-South    1:06.36  1:06.77   
24 Voel, Autumn  9  Eden Prairie    1:06.80  1:07.35   
25 DeSalvo, Veronica11  Robbinsdale Armstrong  1:05.23  1:08.76   
26 Clerkley, Kalleah 10  Eden Prairie    1:05.20  1:09.20   
27 Huber, Amanda  11  Robbinsdale Armstrong  1:06.67  1:09.42   
28 Bettenga, Lauren 11 Edina     1:08.24  1:09.57   
29 Green, Emily 9  Minne-Southwest   1:06.10  1:09.80   
30 Redd, Mary  9  Robbinsdale Cooper   1:10.15  1:11.33   
31 Halbert, Joslin  10  Robbinsdale Cooper   1:09.76  1:11.45   
32 Ryden, Anna  9  Minne-Southwest   1:15.40  1:14.84   
33 Gulanta, Dinka  11  Minne-South    1:07.20  1:15.72   
 
 
400 Meter Dash Finals 
Section 6AA record: 56.07 # 2002 Vanessa Clarida, Bloomington Kennedy 
Name    Yr  School    Prelims  Finals   Points 
1 Sweeney, Bridget  12  Hopkins    56.58  56.33   10 
2 Endy, Elizabeth  9  Minnetonka    1:00.13 58.75   8 
3 Jerabek, Haley  10  Benilde-St. Margarets  1:01.08  59.89   6 
4 Starr, Olivia   11  Minnetonka    1:02.00  1:00.22 5 
5 Rouse, Stephanie  12  Hopkins    1:00.55  1:00.28  4 
6 Patty, Siena   9  Edina     1:03.71  1:00.70 3 
7 Hermann, Jessie  10  Wayzata    1:01.30  1:01.03 2 
8 Brubaker, Lydia  11  St. Louis Park    1:03.30  1:01.87  1 
9 Finley, Glory  10  Minneapolis Roosevelt  1:02.91  1:02.24 
 
 
 
 



2011 Girls MSHSL Section 6AA Track and Field Championships - 6/1/2011 to 6/3/2011 
Hopkins High School 

 

 

800 Meter Prelims 
    Name    Yr  School    Seed   Prelims 
1 Borowsky, Hannah  12  Hopkins    2:17.02  2:16.01  
2 Platt, Brittany   10  Eden Prairie    2:19.55 2:19.25  
3 Goeman, Kayla   12  Hopkins    2:18.87 2:19.42  
4 Lawton, Laura   12  Eden Prairie    2:18.49 2:20.15  
5 Jerabek, Haley   10  Benilde-St. Margarets  2:22.00  2:19.95  
6 Klecker, Mary   11  Hopkins    2:21.92  2:20.42  
7 Carruth, Maggie   9  Minnetonka    2:22.37  2:22.51  
8 Finsand, Kiltie   12  Edina     2:25.31  2:23.18  
9 Greiner, Megan   9  Minnetonka    2:27.01  2:23.79  
10 Johnson, Summer   10  Wayzata    2:23.21  2:23.96 
11 Sharp, Brittany   11  Wayzata    2:25.30  2:25.71 
12 Birkle, Alexandra   12  Eden Prairie    2:26.16  2:26.34 
13 Johnson, Renee   11  Edina     2:30.96  2:26.72 
14 Nachbor, Anna   9  Robbinsdale Armstrong  2:24.81  2:31.44 
15 Pralle, Dana   12 Wayzata    2:27.54  2:31.56 
16 Kuball, Kristin   12 Robbinsdale Armstrong  2:36.99  2:32.61 
17 Gross, Cathleen   11  Robbinsdale Armstrong  2:34.16  2:33.17 
18 Evans, Ellie   10  Robbinsdale Cooper   2:30.17 2:33.32 
19 Maloney, Kara   11  Minneapolis Southwest  2:33.70  2:34.10 
20 Bohler, Laurie   9  Robbinsdale Cooper   2:26.48  2:34.14 
21 Meiusi, Anna   10  Minnetonka    2:36.63  2:35.05 
22 Connors, Micaela   11  Edina     2:34.26  2:35.91 
23 Eckart, Julia   10  Minneapolis Washburn  2:31.00  2:36.01 
24 Ingram, Audrey   10  St. Louis Park    2:33.38  2:36.51 
25 Casey, Johnson   11  Minneapolis South   2:32.58  2:36.76 
26 Hayenga, Shelbi   10  St. Louis Park    2:33.97  2:37.42 
27 Conry, Maggie   8  Benilde-St. Margarets  2:36.00  2:38.65 
28 Lucas, Megan   10  Minneapolis Washburn 2:33.00  2:38.91 
29 Sylvia, Eisenbeis   9  Minneapolis South   2:41.03  2:41.45 
30 Christensen, Maya  10  Minneapolis Washburn  2:32.00  2:43.96 
31 Counihan, Abby   9  Minneapolis Southwest  2:33.18  2:44.68 
32 Keith, Alison   9  St. Louis Park    2:46.71  2:46.03 
33 Counihan, Ella   9  Minneapolis Southwest  2:38.69  2:47.36 
34 Momanyi, Beulah   11  Robbinsdale Cooper   2:34.53  2:47.69 
35 Etta, Harkness-Bartholdi 9  Minneapolis South   2:47.10  2:56.85 
 
 
800 Meter Run Finals 
Section 6AA: 2:12.43 # 2005 Molly Lehman, Minnetonka 
Name    Yr  School    Prelims  Finals   Points 
1 Borowsky, Hannah   12  Hopkins   2:16.01  2:13.62  10 
2 Goeman, Kayla   12  Hopkins    2:19.42  2:17.33 8 
3 Jerabek, Haley   10  Benilde-St. Margarets*  2:19.95  2:17.49  6 
4 Platt, Brittany   10  Eden Prairie    2:19.25 2:18.36  5 
5 Klecker, Mary   11  Hopkins    2:20.42  2:22.54 4 
6 Greiner, Megan   9  Minnetonka    2:23.79  2:24.40  3 
7 Finsand, Kiltie   12  Edina     2:23.18  2:26.59  2 
8 Lawton, Laura   12  Eden Prairie    2:20.15  2:28.15  1 
9 Carruth, Maggie   9  Minnetonka    2:22.51  2:29.68 
 
 



2011 Girls MSHSL Section 6AA Track and Field Championships - 6/1/2011 to 6/3/2011 
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1600 Meter Run Finals 
Section 6AA record: 4:54.70 # 2004 Shannon Bergstedt, Hopkins 
Name     Yr  School   Seed   Finals   Points 
1 Olson, Mara   12  St. Louis Park   5:01.30  5:14.62  10 
2 Sonnesyn, Alayna   9  Wayzata   5:26.53  5:20.31  8 
3 Kuhs, Molly    10  Edina    5:11.06  5:21.29  6 
4 Gantzer, Beatrice   12  MplsSouthwest  5:23.63  5:21.64  5 
5 Rudin, Alexandra   12  Eden Prairie   5:14.08  5:23.76  4 
6 Branch, Courtney   11  Hopkins   5:14.35  5:25.23  3 
7 Finsand, Kiltie   12  Edina    5:18.97  5:27.81  2 
8 Schulz, Carlin    11  Eden Prairie   5:25.29  5:28.76  1 
9 Tauer, Andria   11  Eden Prairie   5:42.00  5:29.84 
10 Heegaard, Sara   12  Hopkins   5:18.24  5:32.52 
11 Evans, McKenna   9  Wayzata   5:21.34  5:33.86 
12 Cabak, Melissa   11  Armstrong  5:29.71  5:34.21 
13 Lavin, Courtney  9  Minnetonka   5:26.85  5:34.67 
14 Keller-Miller Mackenzie 9  Wayzata   5:28.47  5:35.16 
15 Rock, Elaine   11  Edina    5:27.24  5:44.14 
16 Bailey, Megan   12  Minnetonka   5:24.12  5:48.10 
17 Gusek, Lyndsay   12  Armstrong  5:40.22  5:48.69 
18 Waller, Bebe   11  Minnetonka   5:35.94  5:49.54 
19 Clara, Schultz   10  Minneapolis South  5:45.60  5:54.34 
20 Hall, Anna    8  Hopkins   5:48.00 5:54.67 
21 Verbeten, Madelyn  11  Armstrong  5:48.73  5:59.65 
22 Richmond, Daisy   8  Benilde-St.Margarets  6:03.00  6:01.81 
23 Oscarson, Anna   7  Mpls.Washburn  5:50.00  6:02.19 
24 Ryden, Anna   9  Mpls.Southwest  6:08.50  6:02.46 
25 Crofoot, Kelsey   11  Robbinsdale Cooper  5:57.15  6:03.99 
26 Salhus, Erica   9  Robbinsdale Cooper  6:04.44  6:12.13 
27 Ostrom, Kathryn   10  St. Louis Park   5:55.84  6:17.55 
28 Krueger, Meryssah  10  St. Louis Park   6:04.24  6:17.70 
29 Laughlin, Alexandra  9  Benilde-St.Margarets  6:15.00  6:24.52 
30 Metzdorff, Cecelia   10  Mpls. Southwest  6:29.30  6:25.57 
31 Laura, Turner   9  Minneapolis South  6:04.84  6:34.28 
32 Bowden, Kathleen   11  Robbinsdale Cooper  6:26.38  6:40.27 
33 Sophia, Kuusisto   11  Minneapolis South  6:10.00  8:01.54 
 
 
3200 Meter Run Finals 
Section 6AA: 10:25.40 # 1996 JoAnna Deeter, Eden Prairie 
Name     Yr  School    Seed   Finals   Points 
1 Olson, Mara   12  St. Louis Park    11:28.33  11:13.07  10 
2 Stewart, Eryn   9  Eden Prairie    11:26.07  11:13.93  8 
3 Platner, Megan   12  Eden Prairie    11:09.57  11:14.04  6 
4 Knapczyk, Emily   11  Robbinsdale Armstrong  11:16.44  11:18.57  5 
5 Halverson, Annika   9  Wayzata    11:12.72  11:21.16  4 
6 Rudin, Alexandra   12 Eden Prairie    11:30.22  11:28.57  3 
7 Gantzer, Beatrice   12  Minneapolis Southwest  11:35.30  11:33.74  2 
8 Keller-Miller, Kathryn  12  Wayzata    11:54.36  11:37.25  1 
9 Cabak, Melissa   11  Robbinsdale Armstrong  11:47.93  11:37.81 
10 French, Anna   8  Wayzata    11:34.85  11:38.94 
11 Bain, Piper   11  Edina     11:35.09  11:44.93 
12 Shannon-Tamrat,Selamawit12  Hopkins    11:49.29  11:46.66 



2011 Girls MSHSL Section 6AA Track and Field Championships - 6/1/2011 to 6/3/2011 
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3200 Meter Run Finals, continued     seed  finals 
13 Bailey, Megan   12  Minnetonka    11:40.92  11:48.82 
14 McKenzie, Lee   11  Edina     12:17.21  11:53.28 
15 Krause, Kyla   11  Robbinsdale Cooper   12:10.43  12:02.63 
16 Meiusi, Kati   12  Minnetonka    11:50.01  12:03.40 
17 Hall, Isabel   8  Hopkins    12:04.88  12:08.25 
18 Daly, Anne   10  Minnetonka    12:00.24  12:11.42 
19 Gusek, Lyndsay   12  Robbinsdale Armstrong  12:07.10  12:19.96 
20 Clara, Schultz   10  Minneapolis South   12:39.48  12:33.03 
21 Steinhagen, Nora   11  Edina     12:32.07  12:44.52 
22 Richmond, Daisy   8  Benilde-St. Margarets  12:36.00  12:46.26 
23 Ryden, Anna   9  Minneapolis Southwest  12:47.33  12:59.94 
24 Krueger, Meryssah  10  St. Louis Park    13:19.67  13:06.63 
25 Crofoot, Kelsey   11  Robbinsdale Cooper   13:08.34  13:15.37 
26 Pfister, Maria   9  Minneapolis Southwest  14:12.11  13:29.49 
27 Salhus, Erica   9  Robbinsdale Cooper   13:47.16  13:31.68 
28 Keppeler, Sarah   10  St. Louis Park    13:33.24  13:33.95 
29 Tyhacz, Liz   11  Benilde-St. Margarets  14:10.00  13:48.73 
 
100 Meter Hurdles Prelims 
Name     Yr  School    Seed   Prelims   
1 Witt, Mariah    11  Hopkins    15.29   15.50   
2 Wodnick, Taylor   12 Wayzata    16.24   16.06   
3 Steblay, Maria   11  Eden Prairie    15.34   16.07   
4 Saulsberry, Carolyn  11  Minneapolis Southwest 16.14   16.59   
5 Holstrom, Kelsey   12  Minnetonka    16.50   16.47   
6 Johnson, Reilly   10  Wayzata    16.50   16.49   
7 Morris, Brianna   11  Hopkins   16.71   16.52   
8 Bluford, Amanda   9  Robbinsdale Armstrong 16.59   16.57   
9 Saulsberry, Marolyn  11  Minneapolis Southwest 16.21   16.62   
10 Cich, Anna   11  Hopkins    16.33   16.80   
11 Ditty, Jacqueline  12  Eden Prairie    16.97   17.14   
12 Snyder, Kasey   9  Wayzata    16.88   17.44   
13 Larkins, Tamera   9  Minneapolis Southwest 17.46   17.44   
14 Snider, Ebonie   12  Minneapolis Roosevelt 17.31   17.46   
15 Kochar-Mack, Haylee 11  Robbinsdale Armstrong 18.76   17.78   
16 McGinley, Desiree  12  St. Louis Park    18.14   17.94   
17 Erickson, Christina  11  Minnetonka    18.34   18.12   
18 Peterson, Elizebeth 10  Minneapolis Washburn 18.58   18.24   
19 Audrey, Franchett  10  Minneapolis South   17.64   18.26  
20 Cushing, Anna   9  Minnetonka    18.95   18.34  
21 Nichols, Emma   12  St. Louis Park    18.00   18.50  
22 Edwards, Chelsea   11  St. Louis Park    19.10   18.71  
23 Zoe, Hartman   10 Minneapolis South   18.63   18.86  
24 Reese, Emma   12 Edina     19.75   19.03  
25 Duda, Kaitlin   10 Benilde-St. Margarets  18.62   19.14  
26 Steblay, Natalie   9  Eden Prairie    18.02   19.36  
27 Johnson, Natalie   9  Robbinsdale Armstrong 19.25   19.69  
28 Daniel, Shakalia   12 Robbinsdale Cooper  19.50   19.84  
29 Maeve, Whalen   10  Minneapolis South   20.60   20.13  
30 Rozman, Ellyn   9  Edina     19.39   21.45  
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100 Meter Hurdles Finals 
Section 6AA record: 14.70 # 1991 Katy Fawbush, Armstrong 
Name    Yr  School   Prelims  Finals   Wind Points 
1 Witt, Mariah   11  Hopkins   15.50   15.84   -4.4  10 
2 Wodnick, Taylor  12  Wayzata   16.06   16.48   -4.4 8 
3 Saulsberry, Carolyn11 Minne-Southwest  16.59   16.55   -4.4  6 
4 Saulsberry, Marolyn11 Minne-Southwest  16.62   16.66   -4.4  5 
5 Steblay, Maria  11  Eden Prairie   16.07   16.87   -4.4  4 
6 Bluford, Amanda  9  Armstrong  16.57   17.08   -4.4  3 
7 Morris, Brianna  11  Hopkins   16.52   17.33   -4.4  2 
8 Holstrom, Kelsey  12  Minnetonka   16.47   17.40   -4.4  1 
9 Johnson, Reilly  10  Wayzata   16.49   17.82   -4.4 
-4.4 Wind means this race was run into a wind of 4.4mph 
 
300 Meter Hurdles Prelim 
Name     Yr  School    Seed   Prelims  
1 Witt, Mariah    11  Hopkins    44.89   46.15    
2 Haakenstad, Anne   10  Minnetonka    48.42   47.21    
3 Saulsberry, Marolyn  11  Minneapolis Southwest  46.26   48.09    
4 Fogelson, Kjirsten   12  Edina     50.85   48.85    
5 Miller, Leah    11  Wayzata    47.93   48.86   
6 DeYoung, Jillaine   9  Hopkins    48.48   49.06    
7 Snider, Ebonie   12  Minneapolis Roosevelt  49.12   49.44    
8 Ditty, Jacqueline   12  Eden Prairie    49.21   49.79    
9 Holscher, Emily   10  Wayzata    49.81   50.32    
10 Cich, Anna   11  Hopkins    46.63   50.35    
11 Holstrom, Kelsey   12  Minnetonka    51.52   50.84    
12 Reese, Emma   12  Edina     55.33   50.91    
13 Saulsberry, Carolyn  11  Minneapolis Southwest  48.40   51.16    
14 Griffin, Lauren   10  Eden Prairie    52.21   51.75    
15 Carpenter, Kaylee   12  Wayzata    53.29   51.82    
16 Hoffman, Aly   11  Benilde-St. Margarets*  55.69   51.87    
17 Rozman, Ellyn   9  Edina     50.36   52.92    
18 Cushing, Anna   9  Minnetonka    51.03   53.44    
19 Szmergalski, Kathryn  12  Eden Prairie    57.12   53.58    
20 Duda, Kaitlin   10  Benilde-St. Margarets  54.64   54.31    
21 Audrey, Franchett   10  Minneapolis South   53.85   54.33    
22 McGinley, Desiree  12  St. Louis Park    54.74   54.78    
23 Thornquist, Leah   10  Minneapolis Southwest  53.25   55.06    
24 Kautzer, Amanda   7  Benilde-St. Margarets  56.29   55.52    
25 Daniel, Shakalia   12  Robbinsdale Cooper   53.84   55.55    
26 Speak, Nicole   9  Robbinsdale Armstrong  55.76   55.63    
27 Edwards, Chelsea   11 St. Louis Park    56.10   55.84    
28 Ottermont, Mily   9  Minneapolis Washburn  51.28   56.27    
29 Smith, Megan   11  St. Louis Park    56.54  56.57    
30 Brekke, Julia   12  Robbinsdale Armstrong  57.98   57.74    
31 Hjerpe, Anna   11  Robbinsdale Armstrong  58.88   58.46   
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300 Meter Hurdles Final 
Section 6AA record: 44.15 # 2004 Gina Dare, Apple Valley 
Name     Yr  School   Prelims  Finals   Points 
1 Witt, Mariah    11  Hopkins   46.15   44.56   10 
2 Saulsberry, Marolyn  11  Minne-Southwest  48.09   45.96  8 
3 DeYoung, Jillaine   9  Hopkins   49.06   47.15   6 
4 Haakenstad, Anne  10  Minnetonka   47.21   47.74   5 
5 Miller, Leah    11  Wayzata   48.86   48.57   4 
6 Ditty, Jacqueline   12  Eden Prairie   49.79   48.88   3 
7 Snider, Ebonie   12  Minne-Roosevelt  49.44   50.04   2 
8 Holscher, Emily   10  Wayzata   50.32   50.35   1 
9 Fogelson, Kjirsten   12  Edina    48.85   50.55 
 
4x100 Meter Relay Finals 
Section 6AA record: 48.13 # 6/4/2010 Hopkins(E Anderson, M Tanoe, K Anderson, T Anderson) 
Team         Seed   Finals   Points 
1 Hopkins        48.29   49.14     10 
1) Wiemer, Julia 12   2) Manuel-Moore, Dami 9   
3) Tanoe, Mary 12   4) Anderson, Taylor 10 
2 Eden Prairie       49.78   49.52     8 
1) Johnson, Samantha 9  2) Danielle, Schultz 12   
3) Steblay, Maria 11   4) Fischer, Hana 12 
3 Minneapolis Washburn      50.41   49.75     6 
1) Ricks, Trayonna 9   2) Karlona, Gregory. 9   
3) DeVaughn, Audrey 10  4) Croce, Elliane 9 
4 Minnetonka        49.95   49.78     5 
1) Orlowsky, Alexandra 9  2) Crist, Elizabeth 10    
3) Byron, Elise 12   4) Bowe, Carolina 9 
5 Wayzata         51.27   50.64     4 
1) Griffith, Lily 12 (12.9) 2) Hayden, Erin 11 (12.4)  
3) Conzet, Madison 9  (12.8) 4) Browne, Leanna 12 (12.3) 
6 Robbinsdale Cooper       52.42   52.15     3 
1) Harris, Ladeja 10   2) Newton, Lashelle 10  
3) Bowie, Ranisha 11   4) Gautsche, Mariah 12 
7 Benilde-St. Margarets*      52.24   52.81     2 
1) Oppenheimer, Katie 9  2) Arnason, Anne 10  
3) Perrine, Natalie 12   4) Dankbar, Kathleen 12 
8 Edina         53.48   53.08     1 
1) Reese, Emma 12   2) Hebb, Adrienne 12  
3) Engbretson, Sarah 12  4) Joyce, Carina 10 
9 St. Louis Park        53.39   53.21    
1) Brathwaite, Tamesha 11  2) Hixon, Imara 9  
3) Palmquist, Kirstin 12  4) Tupa, Abigail 11 
10 Minneapolis South       54.34   53.51    
1) Sadiqah, Jihad 12   2) Zoe, Hartman 10   
3) Maiya, Hartman 9   4) Samantha, Warren 11 
11 Minneapolis Southwest      53.71   54.85    
1) Larkins, Tamera 9   2) Stimson, Mary 9   
3) Savage, Andrea 9   4) Turner, Averi 9 
--- Robbinsdale Armstrong      51.95   DQ    
1) Thompson, Indigo 9  2) Peah, Peaches 12   
3) Karneh, Margretta 11  4) Danielson, Emily 10 
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4x200 Meter Relay Finals 
Section 6AA: 1:40.08 # 6/4/2010 Hopkins(E Anderson, M Tanoe, K Anderson, B Sweeney) 
Team          Seed   Finals   Points 
1 Robbinsdale Armstrong      1:44.46  1:42.11  10 

1) Adams, Suzanna11  2) Kaine, Dustlynn11  
3) Rasmussen, Sheridan11  4) Floyd, Sid-Reisha12 

2 Hopkins        1:41.81  1:42.14   8 
1) Anderson, Taylor 10  2) Anderson, Elise 9  
3) Tanoe, Mary 12   4) Sweeney, Bridget 12 

3 Minnetonka        1:46.07  1:45.55   6 
1) Orlowsky, Alexandra 9  2) Starr, Olivia 11  
3) Haakenstad, Anne 10  4) Byron, Elise 12 

4 Minneapolis Roosevelt      1:44.77  1:46.88    5 
1) Berry, Delyssa 10   2) Rogers, Shapree  
3) Finley, Glory 10   4) Williams, Gloria 11 

5 Wayzata        1:48.52  1:48.79    4 
1) Childs, Christina 10(27.0)  2) Behrns, Lauren 9(26.8)  
3) Brooks, Sarah 11(27.1)  4) Bailey, Ali 12(27.4) 

6 St. Louis Park       1:50.14  1:49.19    3 
1) Sweeney, Katherine 10  2) Tupa, Abigail 11  
3) Brubaker, Lydia 11  4) Brathwaite, Tamesha 11 

7 Robbinsdale Cooper      1:49.98  1:49.31    2 
1) Newton, LaShelle 10  2) Harris, Ladeja 10  
3) Bowie, Ranisha 11   4) Baker, Alexa 12 

8 Eden Prairie       1:48.52  1:50.30   1 
1) Steblay, Natalie 9   2) Ditty, Jacqueline 12  
3) Jeurissen, Ashley 12  4) Kristo, Megan 11 

9 Minneapolis Washburn      1:51.00  1:51.67    
1) Crocker, Allison 10  2) Smith, Bailey 11  
3) Koboske, Corin 10   4) Whiting, Dakota 9 

10 Minneapolis South      1:53.11  1:52.42    
1) Sadiqah, Jihad 12   2) Zoe, Hartman 10  
3) Erin, Wallin 11   4) Samantha, Warren 11 

11 Minneapolis Southwest      1:51.37  1:53.48    
1) Reid, Emma 11   2) Savage, Andrea 9  
3) Larkins, Tamera 9   4) Saulsberry, Carolyn 11 

12 Benilde-St. Margarets      1:54.04  1:54.16    
1) Oppenheimer, Katie 9  2) Arnason, Anne 10  
3) Hayden, Claire 12   4) Dankbar, Kathleen 12 

--- Edina        1:49.45  DQ     
1) White, Vera 9   2) Lawless-Egan, Emma 9  
3) Good, Julia 11   4) Joyce, Carina 10 

 
4x400 Meter Relay Finals 
Section 6AA record: 3:55.13 # 2007 Hopkins (Kachelmacher, M. Sweeney, Knaeble, B. Sweeney) 
Team        Seed   Finals  Points 
1 Hopkins        3:58.70  3:56.35   10 

1) Witt, Mariah 11  2) Rouse, Stephanie 12  
3) Cich, Anna 11 4) Sweeney, Bridget 12 

2 Minnetonka        4:01.15  3:57.45   8 
1) Byron, Elise 12  2) Haakenstad, Anne 10  
3) Starr, Olivia 11  4) Endy, Elizabeth 9 
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4x400 Meter Relay Finals, continued 
   Team       Seed  Finals  Points 
3 Wayzata        4:06.30  4:03.71  6 

1) Browne, Leanna 12(58.5)  2) Pralle, Dana 12(60.5)  
3) Jensen, Sarah 12(62.7)  4) Hermann, Jessie 10(61.6) 

4 Eden Prairie       4:05.21  4:07.18   5 
1) Steblay, Maria 11   2) Rudin, Alexandra 12  
3) Platner, Megan 12   4) Platt, Brittany 10 

5 St. Louis Park                      4:09.37  4:10.55  4   
1) Sweeney, Katherine 10  2) Olson, Mara 12  
3) Brubaker, Lydia 11  4) Brathwaite, Tamesha 11 

6 Robbinsdale Armstrong      4:09.66  4:11.34   3 
1) Kaine, Dustlynn 11  2) Cabak, Melissa 11 
 3) Rasmussen, Sheridan 11  4) Adams, Suzanna 11 

7 Minneapolis Washburn      4:13.00  4:13.13   2 
1) Stuart, Sidney 8   2) Carter, Deja 10  
3) Croce, Elliane 9   4) Crocker, Allison 10 

8 Edina        4:11.85  4:16.61   1 
1) Biewen, Kathryn 11  2) Kuhs, Molly 10  
3) Loeffelholz, Bridget 9  4) Rozman, Ellyn 9 

9 Minneapolis Southwest      4:21.18  4:19.46   
1) Pashibin, Tatyana 11  2) Reid, Emma 11  
3) Green, Emily 9   4) Saulsberry, Marolyn 11 

10 Benilde-St. Margarets      4:16.95  4:20.43   
1) Arnason, Anne 10   2) Jerabek, Haley 10  
3) Hoffman, Aly 11   4) Muscala, Lauren 12 

11 Robbinsdale Cooper      4:24.13  4:25.04   
1) Bohler, Laurie 9   2) Daniel, Shakalia 12  
3) Momanyi, Beulah 11  4) Evans, Ellie 10 

12 Minneapolis South      4:28.71  4:35.08   
1) Sylvia, Eisenbeis 9  2) Kate, Cuthburt 10  
3) Schutz, Clare 10   4) Casey, Johnson 11 

 
4x800 Meter Relay 
Section 6AA record: 9:14.44 # 2004 Minnetonka(Lang, Lehman, Hollimon, Lehman) 
  Team        Seed   Finals   Points 
1 Hopkins        9:24.32  9:25.23  10 

1) Rouse, Stephanie 12   2) Klecker, Mary 11  
3) Goeman, Kayla 12    4) Borowsky, Hannah 12 

2 Eden Prairie       9:29.51  9:28.74  8 
1) Platt, Brittany 10    2) Stewart, Eryn 9  
3) Platner, Megan 12    4) Lawton, Laura 12 

3 Minnetonka        9:34.97  9:48.34  6 
1) Meiusi, Kati 12    2) Greiner, Megan 9  
3) Endy, Elizabeth 9    4) Carruth, Maggie 9 

4 Wayzata        10:07.61  10:10.33 5 
1) Johnson, Summer 10(2:26.8)  2) Sharp, Brittany 11(2:35.6)  
3) Rahja, Bethany 12(2:32.4)  4) Konrad, Krista 12(2:35.1) 

5 Robbinsdale Cooper      9:58.92  10:24.51  4 
1) Evans, Ellie 10    2) Krause, Kyla 11  
3) Momanyi, Beulah 11   4) Bohler, Laurie 9 
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4x800 Meter Relay Finals, continued 
  Team        Seed  Finals  Points 
6 Edina        10:21.56  10:29.33  3 

1) Johnson, Renee 11   2) Connors, Micaela 11  
3) Kohn, Stephanie 11   4) Shorley, Libby 11 

7 Robbinsdale Armstrong      10:25.66  10:41.01  2 
1) Nachbor, Anna 9    2) Gross, Cathleen 11  
3) Verbeten, Madelyn 11   4) DeSalvo, Veronica 11 

8 Benilde-St. Margarets*      10:18.00  10:43.52  1 
1) Conry, Maggie 8    2) Valde, Karen 11  
3) Hoffman, Aly 11    4) Muscala, Lauren 12 

9 St. Louis Park       10:32.04  10:52.44 
1) Ingram, Audrey 10    2) Tatarek, Kelsey 9  
3) Ostrom, Kathryn 10   4) Hayenga, Shelbi 10 

10 Minneapolis Southwest      10:47.20  10:59.07 
1) Maloney, Kara 11    2) Counihan, Abby 9  
3) Counihan, Ella 9    4) Haukkala, Rachel 12 

11 Minneapolis South      11:07.70  11:22.46 
1) Casey, Johnson 11   2) Sylvia, Eisenbeis 9 3 
) Laura, Turner 9    4) Etta, Harkness-Bartholdi 9 

 
High Jump 
Section 6AA record: 5-08 # 6/1/2011 Tatyana Pashibin, Minneapolis Southwest 
  Name    Yr  School   Seed   Finals   Points 
1 Pashibin, Tatyana  11  Minne-Southwest  5-07.00  5-08.00  10 
2 Good, Julia    11  Edina    5-01.00  5-00.00  7 
3 Danielle, Schultz   12  Eden Prairie   5-02.00  5-00.00  7 
4 Kersten, Samantha  10  Minne-Washburn  4-08.00  5-00.00  5 
5 Dunford, Kathleen  12  Eden Prairie   4-10.00 5-00.00  4 
6 Lee, Jazmyn   11  Robbinsdale Cooper 4-01.00  4-10.00  .75 
6 Snyder, Kasey   9  Wayzata   4-10.00  4-10.00  .75 
6 Biewen, Kathryn   11 Edina    5-00.00  4-10.00  .75 
6 Lee, Ashli    11  Robbinsdale Cooper 4-01.00  4-10.00  .75 
6 Turner, Averi   9  Minne-Southwest  4-08.00  4-10.00  .75 
6 Innes, Lauren   10  Minne-Washburn  4-08.00  4-10.00  .75 
6 Johnson, Anna   12  Hopkins   4-10.00  4-10.00  .75 
6 Jensen, Piper   9  Minnetonka   5-00.00  4-10.00  .75 
9 Stimson, Mary   9  Minne-Southwest  5-01.00  4-10.00 
9 Brown, Hannah   11  St. Louis Park   4-10.00  4-10.00 
16 Wingert, Alexis   9  Eden Prairie   4-10.00  4-08.00 
16 Dick, Micaela   9  Minnetonka   4-10.00  4-08.00 
16 Conradi, Sabelle  10  Hopkins   4-08.00  4-08.00 
16 McNeil, Madeline  10  Benilde-St. Margarets4-06.00  4-08.00 
16 Reisner, Hannah  11  Armstrong  4-08.00  4-08.00 
16 Olson, Samantha  12  St. Louis Park   4-10.00  4-08.00 
16 Naumchik, Brianna 11  Minnetonka   4-08.00  4-08.00 
23 Gautsche, Mariah  12  Robbinsdale Cooper 4-01.00  4-06.00 
23 Gove, Sarah   11  Wayzata   5-00.00  4-06.00 
23 Anna, Landskroener 11  Minne-South   4-06.00  4-06.00 
23 Hennen, Grace   9  Wayzata   4-06.00  4-06.00 
--- Erin Wallin    11 Minne-South   4-04.00  NH 
--- Lucy Hennen   11  Minne-South   4-04.00  NH 
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High Jump, continued 
--- Michels, Maria   10  Benilde-St. Margarets4-04.00  NH 
--- Thompson, Indigo  9  Armstrong  4-08.00  NH 
--- Henriksen, Helena 1 2  Armstrong  4-08.00  NH 
--- Wisdorf, Jada   11  St. Louis Park   4-06.00  NH 
--- Meuwissen, Kendal 11  Hopkins   4-10.00  NH 
 
Pole Vault 
Section 6AA: 11-03 # 2004 Kristi Olson, Minnetonka 
   Name    Yr  School   Seed   Finals   Points 
1 Benke, Anna   11  Minnetonka   10-06.00  10-01.00  10 
2 Guimont, Emily   11  Edina    10-06.00  9-10.00  7 
3 Narr, Macy    9  Minnetonka   9-07.00  9-10.00  7 
4 Lucy, Hennen   11  Minne-South   10-00.00  9-07.00  5 
5 Bredemus, Therese  12  Hopkins   9-07.00  9-01.00  4 
6 Dupay, Jane   12  Hopkins   9-06.00  9-01.00  3 
7 Carlson, Athena   12  St. Louis Park   9-00.00  9-01.00  2 
8 Hebb, Adrienne   12  Edina    8-06.00  8-07.00  .50 
8 Smith, Kendra   11  Armstrong  9-06.00  8-07.00  .50 
10 Perrine, Natalie   12  Benilde-St.Margarets 8-00.00  8-07.00 
12 Rommel, Abigail L   11  Eden Prairie   8-06.00  8-07.00 
13 Delaney, Emily   10  Armstrong  8-09.00  8-07.00 
14 Bach, Anika   9  Hopkins   7-06.00  8-01.00 
14 Hesby, Sally   11  Wayzata   8-01.00  8-01.00 
14 Hels, Stacey   12  Wayzata   8-00.00  8-01.00 
14 Byron, Elise   12  Minnetonka   9-03.00 8-01.00 
17 Stolz, Katherine   10  Eden Prairie   8-00.00  7-07.00 
17 Evans, Ellie   10  Robbinsdale Cooper  8-06.00  7-07.00 
17 Knight, Mykena   11  Eden Prairie   8-06.00  7-07.00 
17 Lai, Amanda   12  Wayzata   7-06.00  7-07.00 
--- Maeve, Whalen   10  Mpls-South   7-05.00  NH 
--- Anna, Landskroener  11  Mpls-South   7-06.00  NH 
--- Goldman, Elsa   12  Edina    7-07.00  NH 
--- Cummings-Krueger, Emma11  Mpls Southwest  7-00.00  NH 
 
Long Jump 
Section 6AA record: 18-08.75 # 1998 Shani Marks, Apple Valley 
   Name   Yr  School    Seed   Finals   Points 
1 Biewen, Kathryn  11  Edina     17-00.25  17-04.00  10 
2 Benke, Anna  11  Minnetonka    15-10.00  17-02.75  8 
3 Wiemer, Julia  12  Hopkins    16-09.75  16-08.25  6 
4 Terp, Gabriella  10  Eden Prairie    15-09.00  16-05.50 5 
5 Browne, Leanna  12  Wayzata    15-11.75  16-00.50  4 
6 Guimont, Emily  11  Edina     16-03.00  15-10.50 2 .50 
6 Halvorsen, Mariah 9  Wayzata    16-04.50  15-10.50 2 .50 
8 Floyd, Sid-Reisha 12  Robbinsdale Armstrong 15-10.75  15-10.00  1 
9 Whiting, Dakota  9  Minne-Washburn  14-01.00  15-09.75   
10 Antony, Kayle  11  Wayzata    15-04.00  15-08.75   
11 Greenfield, Jill  12  Hopkins    16-07.50  15-07.50   
12 Pettis, Brianna  10  Minneapolis Edison   16-08.50  15-03.75   
13 Anderson, Sam  12  Hopkins    14-04.00  14-10.25   
14 Joyce, Carina  10  Edina     15-03.75  14-09.75   
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Long Jump, continued 
15 Terp, Olivia M  12  Eden Prairie    15-00.00  14-07.25   
16 Arnason, Anne  10  Benilde-St. Margarets  14-06.00  14-05.50   
17 Peah, Peaches  12  Robbinsdale Armstrong 14-05.75  14-05.00   
18 OConnor, Jonna 10  Minnetonka    15-00.25  14-04.75   
19 Samantha, Warren11  Minneapolis South   14-07.00  14-03.75   
20 Brathwaite, Tamesha11  St. Louis Park    14-09.75  14-02.00   
21 Gorman, Jametta 10  Minne-Southwest   13-04.00  14-01.75   
22 Lee, Jazmyn  11  Robbinsdale Cooper  13-06.00  14-00.75   
23 Reisner, Hannah  11  Robbi.Armstrong  14-08.00  14-00.25   
24 Joe, Tammy  9  Eden Prairie    14-00.00  13-07.75   
25 Savage, Andrea  9  Minne-Southwest   13-06.00  13-07.00   
26 Sackrison, Caitlin 12  Minnetonka    14-08.50  13-06.75   
27 Olson, Sam 12  St. Louis Park    13-07.75  13-06.00   
28 Redd, Mary  9  Robbinsdale Cooper  13-01.00  13-02.50   
29 Zoe, Hartman  10  Minneapolis South   14-02.00  13-01.50  
30 Young, Kadejah  11  Minne-Roosevelt   14-06.00  12-11.75   
31 Scott, Eleanor  10  Benilde-St. Margarets  14-06.00  12-10.25   
32 Anna, Landskroener11  Minneapolis South   13-11.50  12-08.50   
33 Sweeney, Katherine10  St. Louis Park    13-03.50  12-07.00   
34 Reid, Emma  11  Minne-Southwest   13-01.00  11-11.25   
35 Halbert, Joslin  10  Robbinsdale Cooper  11-00.00  11-08.75   
--- Segura, Khadijah 11  Minne-Washburn   14-02.00  DQ  
 
 
   
Triple Jump 
Section 6AA record: 38-04.25 # 2008 Jordan Helgren, Wayzata 
   Name     Yr  School   Seed   Finals   Points 
1 Biewen, Kathryn   11  Edina     31-00.00  37-07.00     10 
2 Jensen, Piper   9 Minnetonka    34-09.50  36-11.50     8 
3 Pashibin, Tatyana   11  Minneapolis Southwest  36-01.50  36-09.25     6 
4 Terp, Olivia M   12  Eden Prairie    33-05.00  35-11.50     5 
5 Dupay, Jane   12  Hopkins    32-11.00  35-04.00     4 
6 Benke, Anna   11  Minnetonka    34-03.50  34-08.50     3 
7 Schmidt, Katherine   9  Robbinsdale Armstrong  33-08.75  34-08.00     2 
8 Guimont, Emily   11  Edina     33-08.25  34-04.50     1 
9 Reisner, Hannah   11 Robbinsdale Armstrong  32-11.00  34-04.25    
10 Baker, Alexa   12 Robbinsdale Cooper   33-07.00  34-00.50   
11 Barron, Mia   9  Minnetonka    33-11.50  33-09.00  
12 Ashley, Chanell   11  St. Louis Park    33-11.00  33-06.50  
13 Saulsberry, Carolyn  11  Minneapolis Southwest  32-05.00  33-06.00   
14 Wiemer, Julia   12 Hopkins    32-09.50  32-08.00  
15 Dummer, Sara   12  Hopkins    31-11.00  32-07.00  
16 Harkness, Shelby   11 Edina     31-04.75  32-00.50  
17 Spendio, Julia   11  Wayzata    30-10.00  31-11.00  
18 Turner, Averi   9  Minneapolis Southwest  30-09.00  31-09.00  
19 DeVaughn, Audrey  10  Minneapolis Washburn  30-10.00  31-07.50   
20 Hayden, Claire   12 Benilde-St. Margarets  33-04.00  31-03.00   
21 Brown, Hannah   11  St. Louis Park    31-08.00  31-02.50   
22 Bransford, Sarah   12  Wayzata    30-06.50  31-01.00   
22 Audrey, Franchett   10  Minneapolis South   31-00.00  31-01.00   
24 Antony, Kayle   11  Wayzata    30-11.75  30-11.50   
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Triple Jump, continued 
25 Terp, Gabriella   10  Eden Prairie    30-00.00  30-10.75   
26 Voel, Autumn   9  Eden Prairie    30-08.00  30-07.50   
27 Scheldrup, Sarah   9  Robbinsdale Armstrong  29-11.50  30-06.00  
28 Young, Kadejah   11  Minneapolis Roosevelt  29-04.00  30-01.00  
29 Maeve, Whalen   10  Minneapolis South   27-00.00  29-03.00  
30 Hoffman, Aly   11  Benilde-St. Margarets*  28-07.00  27-04.50  
31 Olson, Samantha 1 2  St. Louis Park    30-05.50  26-07.50   
32 Hannah, Arvold   9  Minneapolis South   26-11.00  26-04.75   
 
 
 
 
 
Discus  
Section 6AA record: 136-09 # 2008 Lai Shema Hamptom, St. Louis Park 
Name     Yr   School    Seed   Finals   Points 
1 Timmerman, Kayla  11   Wayzata    120-08  121-11.00  10 
2 Crist, Elizabeth   10   Minnetonka    115-03  114-07.00  8 
3 Kraines, Chelsie  11   Eden Prairie    105-01  106-00.00  6 
4 Carlson, Athena   12   St. Louis Park    107-01  103-00.00  5 
5 Raines, Bria   11   Hopkins    103-02  100-08.00  4 
6 Olson, Jessica   12   Minnetonka    103-04  97-10.00  3 
7 Greenfield, Jill   12   Hopkins    104-01  96-08.00  2 
8 Richardson, Desiree 12   Minne-Roosevelt   88-07   96-02.00  1 
9 Lobeck, Margaret  12   Edina     97-11   96-00.00 
10 Humphreys, Alex  11   Wayzata    109-02.50  95-07.00 
11 Stolt, Alyssa   11   Wayzata    104-05  94-06.00 
12 Gorski, Ashley   12   Eden Prairie    85-00   93-06.00 
13 Edwards, Kaylani  12   Minne-Roosevelt   112-00  92-08.00 
14 Verner, Alexa   12   St. Louis Park    95-08   92-00.00 
15 Thornquist, Micah  12   Minne-Southwest   96-04   90-10.00 
16 Pruitt, Ambrosia   12   St. Louis Park    101-04  89-00.00 
17 Perrine, Natalie   12   Benilde-St. Margarets  98-00   87-01.00 
18 Snyder, Celeste    8    Minnetonka    87-04   86-01.00 
19 Dutcher, Daniell   11   Minneapolis Washburn  89-01   82-00.00 
20 Jarvis, Bridget L   11   Eden Prairie    84-05   80-02.00 
21 Deanna, Smith   11   Minneapolis South   85-02   80-01.00 
22 McGill, Jazmyne   10   Robbinsdale Armstrong 74-04   79-09.00 
23 Santtoria, Rule   9   Minneapolis South   75-01   79-07.00 
23 Walker, Precious   10  Benilde-St. Margarets  83-00   79-07.00 
25 Kaneesha, Green   11  Minneapolis South   100-02  79-03.00 
26 Bates, Anna   9    Hopkins    69-08   79-00.00 
27 Hawkins, Khadeezah  11  Robbinsdale Cooper   86-08   78-11.00 
28 Johnson, Annalesa  12   Minneapolis Southwest  80-00   78-04.00 
29 Bush, Maggie   12   Edina     81-07   77-00.00 
30 Desantis, Alyssa   11   Minneapolis Roosevelt  73-00   76-10.00 
31 Marton, Christina   10  Minneapolis Washburn  75-01   75-09.00 
32 Charley, Angela   9    Benilde-St. Margarets  74-09   72-10.00 
33 Nordstrom, Maria   10   Robbinsdale Cooper   76-07   72-08.00 
34 Queenan, Kelsey   11   Robbinsdale Armstrong  60-05   53-04.00 
--- Fogelson, Kelly   10   Edina     113-04  ND 
 



2011 Girls MSHSL Section 6AA Track and Field Championships - 6/1/2011 to 6/3/2011 
Hopkins High School 

 

 

Shot Put 
Section 6AA record: 42-07 # 1983 Julie Albrecht, Minnetonka 
Name     Yr  School   Seed   Finals   Points 
1 Stolt, Alyssa   11  Wayzata   40-11.50  39-00.00  10 
2 Richardson, Desiree  12  Roosevelt   37-03.00  38-06.50  8 
3 Timmerman, Kayla   11  Wayzata   37-10.00  36-03.50  6 
4 McGill, Jazmyne   10  Robb. Armstrong 34-06.00  35-01.25  5 
5 Fogelson, Kelly   10  Edina    33-06.00  34-04.50 4 
6 Greenfield, Jill   12  Hopkins   35-04.00  33-09.25  3 
7 Dolezal, Samantha   12  Minne-Southwest  31-09.25  32-10.00  2 
8 Raines, Bria   11  Hopkins   33-02.00  32-05.00  1 
9 Snyder, Celeste   8  Minnetonka   33-05.00  32-02.75 
10 Crist, Elizabeth   10  Minnetonka   33-06.00  31-09.75 
11 Kraines, Chelsie D  11  Eden Prairie   34-07.50  31-09.50 
12 Olson, Jessica   12  Minnetonka   32-04.00  31-07.50 
13 Perrine, Natalie   12  Benilde-St.Margarets 35-00.00  31-06.25 
14 Endres, Rebecca   10  Eden Prairie   31-01.00  31-02.00 
15 Kaneesha Green   11  Minne-South   30-05.00  31-01.50 
16 Kuria, Joanne   11  Wayzata   30-09.00  30-03.00 
17 Sledge, Leigha   12  St. Louis Park   32-01.00  29-04.00 
18 Verner, Alexa   12  St. Louis Park   31-01.00  28-08.00 
19 Snelson, Jazmyn   9  Benilde-St.Margarets 29-10.00  27-11.75 
20 Williams, Kaleenma  10  Minne-Roosevelt  27-09.25  27-09.50 
21 Hawkins, Khadeezah  11  Robbinsdale Cooper 29-06.00  27-08.00 
22 Lobeck, Margaret   12  Edina    28-07.00  27-07.50 
23 Santtoria, Rule   9  Minne-South   26-09.25  27-02.75 
24 Charley, Angela   9 Benilde-St. Margarets29-01.00  26-09.75 
25 Johnson, Annalesa  12  Minne-Southwest  27-01.00  26-00.00 
26 Geiger, Alexandra   9  Edina    28-00.50  25-06.50 
27 Ziegler, Ann   9  Hopkins   27-11.75  25-03.00 
28 Pruitt, Ambrosia   12  St. Louis Park   26-07.75  25-01.00 
29 Koboske, Corin   10  Minne-Washburn  28-01.00  24-03.25 
30 Lucy Hennen   11  Minne-South   25-01.00  23-09.75 
--- Castro, Diana   10  Minne-Edison     ND 
--- Nellem, Kareisha   11  Robbinsdale Cooper 26-03.00  ND 
--- Johnson, Gehara   11  Robbinsdale Cooper 28-00.00  ND 
--- Powell, Auryanna   7  Minne-Edison     ND 
--- James, Racquel   12  Minne-Roosevelt  31-09.00  ND 
 
Team Scores -- 18 Events Scored 
1) Hopkins    146.75    2) Minnetonka   103.75 
3) Eden Prairie   86     4) Wayzata    80.25 
5) Robbinsdale Armstrong  64.5     6) Edina    60.75 
7) Minneapolis Southwest  44.75     8) St. Louis Park   35 
9) Minneapolis Washburn  25.75     10) Minneapolis Roosevelt  23 
11) Benilde-St. Margarets  15     12) Robbinsdale Cooper  11.5 
13) Minneapolis South  5 
 
 
 
 
 
 


